

**23.07.2019**

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld.APP is present.

Sole accused is present by filing hazira.

Record is taken up for examination of the accused under S.251 CrPC.

Perused the complaint along with the other materials on record.

The accused person is examined under S.251 CrPC.

The substance of accusation is read over and explained in Bengali under that “on 26.10.2018 at 13:30 hours you driving one bus bearing registration no.WB41H-3306 dashed complainant's maternal uncle Dayal Singh who was driving one motorcycle and one pedestrian Sukumar Mejhan at the opposite side of Bagra Cinema Hall” thereby committing offence punishable under Section 279/338/304A/427 IPC. The accused persons pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Fix **17.12.2019** for evidence.

Issue summons upon CSW 1, 2 and 3.

BC II to comply at once.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-  
(Tashi C. Sherpa)  
Judicial Magistrate,3rd Court,  
Asansol

Sd/-  
(Tashi C. Sherpa)  
Judicial Magistrate,3rd Court  
Asansol