

C.N.R.-WBBD16-018235-2018

22/11/2023

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Sole accused is represented by 317 crpc.

S/R of CSW 4 received as duly served, but not turned up today with out intimation.

No other witness is present.

Heard Ld APP. Considered.

Issue bailable WWA of Rs. 200/- against the CSW 4.

Issue summon upon CSW 5.

Fix- 21.12.24 for ER of WWA/Evidence.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Asansol  
J.O.Code-WB-01159

Judicial Magistrate,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Asansol  
J.O.Code-WB-01159